11/08/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) ited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/201 103636127 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Transmitted price: release record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) X Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ No Bank Leumi USA Name: Perry Ellis International, Inc. VD Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Corporation- State: City: Miami ★ Other Bank State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Zip: 33172 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship __ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) March 21, 2006 X Corporation Citizenship Florida Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other Release of Security (see attached) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) (see attached letter listing 26 registrations) Additional sheet(s) attached? ▼ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Douglas E. Starcher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Suite 1400 \$<u>115.00</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Broad and Cassel ☐ Enclosed 390 N. Orange Avenue 8. Payment Information: City: Orlando State: Florida Zip: 32801 Phone Number: 407-839-4200

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Douglas E. Starcher, P.A.

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 407-650-0943

9. Signature:

Email Address: dstarcher@broadandcassel.com

Deposit Account Number 504460

Authorized Use/Names/Pouglas EsStarcherses/2011 - 504450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 DA

2197656

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CONTINUED:

PEI LICENSING, INC. 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172

Delaware corporation

JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

JANTZEN, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

SUPREME INTERNATIONAL, LLC 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company



BANK OF AMERICA CENTER 390 North Orange Avenue **SUITE 1400** ORLANDO, FL 32801 TELEPHONE: 407.839.4200 FACSIMILE: 407.425.8377 WWW.BROADANDCASSEL.COM

DOUGLAS E. STARCHER, P.A. DIRECT LINE: 407.839.4208 DIRECT FACSIMILE: 407.650.0943 EMAIL: DSTARCHER@BROADANDCASSEL.COM

November 2, 2011

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services Building Randolph Square 2800 S. Randolph St., Mail Room 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22206

Re:

Release of Security Agreement

Dear Sir of Madam:

Enclosed for filing is a Release of Security Interest relating to the security agreement recorded on Reel/Frame: 3264/0552 for the following registration numbers:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

JANTZEN	18	2,197,656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825,722
JANTZEN	25	842,511

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need further information.

Sincerely yours,

Douglas E. Starcher, P.A.

DES/dpr

cc: Nina Gordon, P.A.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent by Federal Express to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2011.

Douglas E. Starcher, P.A.

Dated: November 2, 2011

BOCA RATON • DESTIN • FT. LAUDERDALE • MIAMI • ORLANDO • TALLAHASSEE • TAMPA • WEST PALM BEACH 4821-1433-2937.1 18923/0001

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank Leumi USA ("Secured Party") hereby:

- 1. RELEASES the security interest held by it pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis International, Inc. ("Perry Ellis") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis Menswear, LLC ("Perry Ellis Menswear") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Jantzen, LLC ("Jantzen") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Supreme International, LLC ("Supreme," and collectively with Perry Ellis, Perry Ellis Menswear and Jantzen, the "Debtors") and Secured Party; the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis and Secured Party; the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between PEI Licensing, Inc. ("PEI") and Secured Party; and the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between Jantzen Apparel, LLC ("Jantzen Apparel") and Secured Party in the following:
 - (a) All of Debtors' right, title and interest in and to:
- (i) the balance of every deposit account held by Debtors with Secured Party or any of Secured Party's nominees or agents and all other obligations of Secured Party or any of its nominees or agents to the Debtors, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and all other personal property of the Debtors (including, without limitation, all money, accounts, general intangibles, goods, instruments, documents and chattel paper) which, or any evidence of which, are now or at any time in the future shall come into the possession or under the control of or be in transit to Secured Party or any of its nominees or agents for any purpose, whether or not accepted for the purpose for which it was delivered;
- (ii) all real or personal property of the Debtors, including, without limitation, all accounts (including health-care insurance receivables), general intangibles (including payment intangibles), goods, inventory, equipment, cash, investment property, letters of credit, letters of credit rights including rights to draw under letters of credit, deposit accounts, instruments (including promissory notes), documents and chattel paper, and all books and records pertaining to the aforesaid property; and
- (iii) all substitutions for, all additions to (including, without limitation, all dividends and other distributions on and all rights, privileges and options relating to or declared or granted in connection with) and all proceeds and products of all of the foregoing in any form whatsoever (including, without limitation, all proceeds of insurance thereon).
- (b) All of Perry Ellis', PEI's and Jantzen's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to:
- (i) all of their respective trademarks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and

MILICORPSECUASE77.2

Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or in any similar office or agency of the United States or any State thereof described in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together will all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to their respective use of the trademarks listed thereon, and all reissues, extensions, continuations and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

- (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
- (iii) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith:
 - (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof;
- (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions; and
- (vi) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments or claims against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. FURTHER AGREES to promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and to take all further action, that may be necessary or desirable, or that Perry Ellis may reasonably request, in order to terminate Secured Party's security interest in and to the assets set forth in (a) and (b) above (collectively, the "Pledged Assets"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Secured Party authorizes Perry Ellis to file (a) a termination to Financing Statement No. 200500773201 filed in the State of Florida in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B, (b) a termination to Financing Statements Nos. 5296029 3, 5296032 7, 5296028 5, and 5296050 9 in the State of Delaware in the forms attached hereto as Exhibits C-1, C-2, C-3, and C-4, (c) a release with the USPTO with respect to the Trademarks in the form attached hereto as Exhibit D, and (d) such other notices and instruments as may be necessary or desirable or as Perry Ellis may see fit in order to terminate Secured Party's security Interest in and to the Pledged Assets.
- 3. FURTHER AUTHORIZES AND DIRECTS Perry Ellis, at it sole expense, to file in each and every jurisdiction as Perry Ellis sees fit such notices of termination and other documents necessary to terminate Secured Party's security interest in the Pledged Assets.

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Florida

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

ゥ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the 21 st day of March, 2006.

Bank Leumi USA

By:

Name:

melo

Title:

4

MIATICORPSECIS45217.2

EXHIBIT A TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
PERRY ELLIS	25	76/390,200

PEI LICENSING, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Perry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Grand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

JANTZEN APPAREL CORP. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
JANTZEN	18	2,197,656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825.722
JANTZEN	25	842,511

A-1

LICENSES OF TRADEMARKS

Licensee	Trademark	Category
ABERDEEN SPORTSWEAR, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Outerwear
AMERICAN UTEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Perry Ellis	Women's Coats and Outerwear
AMIEE-LYNN ACCESSORIES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Women's Belts and Cold Weather Accessories
J.A. BESNER & SONS LTD	Perry Ellis	Boy's and Girl's Sportswear, Boy's Tailored Clothing
COBRA INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Men's Slippers
DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Hats
V. FRAAS USA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Scarves
GENESCO	Perry Ellis	Men's Dress and Dress Casual Footwear
HARTMARX CORPORATION	Perry Ellis	Men's Tailored Suits, Trousers and Sport Jackets
ISACO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Loungewear, Boxers, Hosiery and Underwear
LANTIS EYEWEAR		Men's and Women's Sunglasses
OXFORD OPHTHALMIC CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Ophthalmic Eyewear
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Fragrances
SEIKO INSTRUMENTS U.S.A.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Watches
SUPERBA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Neckwear
WEST MILL CLOTHES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Formalwear
WESTPORT CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's Small Leather Goods
TROFI-TRACKS, LLC	Jantzen	Shoes
FALCON FOOTWEAR	John Henry	Shoes
FISHMAN & TOBIN	John Henry	Boys wear
RANDA CORPORATION	John Henry	Neckwear
ISACO INTERNATIONAL	John Henry	Boxers, Hosiery and Loungewear
PREMIUMWEAR	Munsingwear	Knit and Woven Shirts
KNOTHE	Munsingwear	Underwear
WINONA KNITTING MILLS (Hampshire)	Munsingwear	Sweaters
SOCKYARD, INC.	Munsingwear	Socks
	Grand Slam	
PREMIUM WEAR	Munsingwear	Knits and Woven Shirts

EXHIBIT B TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

B-1

MATICORPSECULO77.2

		IT FORM					
1	A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSO	N N	7	·			
	Miriam Alfonso (305) 373-9421			·			
	B. SENDACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO:						
1	wittam Wilougo, #bo.						
'	Address Broad and Cassel						
*	Address 2 South Biscayne Boulevard						
٢	City/Siste/Zip Miami, FL 33131		ال	THE ABOVES	PACE IS FOR FO	Ling office use	ONLV
	16. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 200500773201		1b.			AMENDMENT IS I BAL ESTATE RECO	
	2. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - DEBTOR N	AME - INSERT ON	LY ON	e debtor name	(Za OR 2b)		
ſ	28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERRY ELLIS IN	TERNATION	AL.	INC.			
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAM			MIDDLE NAT	ME	SUFFIX
	3. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - SECURED	PARTY NAME - II	NSERT	ONLY ONE SEC	RED PARTY NA	ME (34 OR 3b)	
ſ	34. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA						
Ì	36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAM	E		MIDDLENA	ME	SUFFIX
ر استون ا	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing State authorizing this Termination Statement.	ement identified above	s is lon	ningted with respect	to security interest	(s) of the Secured Pa	ny
M-400	S. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing St this Continuation Statement is continued for the addition	atement identified abo	ve with	respect to security	nterest(s) of the Sc	cured Party authoriz	ng
, -	6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigne	•					
			-				
	7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This As	F	ت	ptar or Seou	•	. Check only one of t	
	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This As Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (If name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c.	appropriate inform in item 8a or 8b; [7]	-2 ontion -3 de:	ptor or Seou	ecord name		hase two boxes, plete item 9a or 1
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and	appropriate inform 5 in item 8% or 8b; /ornew address	nation DE to b	hter gr Seou in items 8 and/o LETE name: Give r is deleted in item 8a	ecord name or 8b.	Check only one of the company of the	hase two boxes, plete item 9a or 1
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL	appropriate inform 5 in item 8% or 8b; /ornew address	nation DE to b	hter gr Seou in items 8 and/o LETE name: Give r is deleted in item 8a	ecord name or 8b.	ADD name: Com and 9c; ulso comp applicable).	hase two boxes, plete item 9a or 1
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/oraddress: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 86. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; or now address Y ONE NAME (82 O	DE to b	btor gr Seou in items 8 and/o LETE name: Give s is deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat	ecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name	Check only one of the control of the compand so; ulso compaphicable).	hese two boxes, plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CRANGE neme and/or address: Give current record name. Also give new name (If name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; or now address Y ONE NAME (82 O	DE to b	btor gr Seou in items 8 and/o LETE name: Give s is deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat	ecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name	Check only one of the control of the compand so; ulso compaphicable).	hese two boxes, plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 8h. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDRED INFORMATION: - INSER'	appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; or now address Y ONE NAME (82 O	R Sb)	btor gr Seou in items 8 and/o LETE name: Give s is deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat	ecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name	Check only one of the compand set when the compand	hese two boxes, plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 3. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT OR ORGANIZATION'S NAME	appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; //ornew address Y ONE NAME (8a O FIRST NAM FONLY ONE NAME	R Sb)	btor gr Seou in items 8 and/o LETE name: Give s is deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA	Check only one of the compand set when the compand	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provides: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9e. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSER' 9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T	appropriate informed in item 8s or 8b; Y ONE NAME (8s O FIRST NAM FONLY ONE NAME	estion DE to b R 8b)	in items & and/or LETE name: Give to the deleted in item &a — Do Not Abbrevist R 9b) — Do Not Abb	mecord name or 8b. MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE	ADD name: Com and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME c Numes	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CRANGE name and/oraddress: Give current reord name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME \$b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONL 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUALS' LAST NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check of the collection of the col	Appropriate inform on item 8a or 8b; Y ONE NAME (82 O PIRST NAM FORST NAM FORST NAM CITY VPB OF ORGANIZA CONIV ONE BOX.	DE SOL	btor gr Seou in items 8 apd/o LETE name: Give r s deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abb	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE DN OF ORGANIZ	ADD name: Comp and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME c Numes ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provides: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9e. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSER' 9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T	Appropriate inform on item 8a or 8b; Y ONE NAME (82 O PIRST NAM FORST NAM FORST NAM CITY VPB OF ORGANIZA CONIV ONE BOX.	DE SOL	btor gr Seou in items 8 apd/o LETE name: Give r s deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abb	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE DN OF ORGANIZ	ADD name: Comp and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME c Numes ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CRANGE name and/oraddress: Give current reord name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME \$b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONL 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUALS' LAST NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check of the collection of the col	Appropriate inform on item 8a or 8b; Y ONE NAME (82 O PIRST NAM FORST NAM FORST NAM CITY VPB OF ORGANIZA CONIV ONE BOX.	DE SOL	btor gr Seou in items 8 apd/o LETE name: Give r s deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abb	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE DN OF ORGANIZ	ADD name: Comp and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME c Numes ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CRANGE name and/oraddress: Give current reord name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME \$b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONL 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUALS' LAST NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check of the collection of the col	Appropriate inform on item 8a or 8b; Y ONE NAME (82 O PIRST NAM FORST NAM FORST NAM CITY VPB OF ORGANIZA CONIV ONE BOX.	DE SOL	btor gr Seou in items 8 apd/o LETE name: Give r s deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abb	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE DN OF ORGANIZ	ADD name: Comp and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME c Numes ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CRANGE name and/oraddress: Give current reord name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME \$b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT ONL 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUALS' LAST NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check of the collection of the col	Appropriate inform on item 8a or 8b; Y ONE NAME (82 O PIRST NAM FORST NAM FORST NAM CITY VPB OF ORGANIZA CONIV ONE BOX.	DE SOL	btor gr Seou in items 8 apd/o LETE name: Give r s deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abb	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE DN OF ORGANIZ	ADD name: Comp and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME c Numes ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9c. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMENT (COLLATIC RAL CHANGE): check in the continue of the continue o	Appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; Cornew address Y ONE NAME (8a OF FRST NAME) FORST NAME FORST NAME CITY YES OF ORGANIZATES AND ONE BOX. restated collateral des	DE SOLIPTION	in items 8 and/or LETE name: Give rest deleted in item 8a deleted in item 8a — Do Not Abbreviate R 9b) — Do Not Abbreviate	mecord name or 8b. a or Combine Name MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE ON OF ORGANIZ OTAL STATE	ADD name: Compand 9c; ulso compand 9c; ulso compaphicable). ME e Numes ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX ANIZATIONAL
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name. Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9c. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 10. AMENDMEN (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check of the colluteral Collected or Colluteral Collected or Colluteral Collected or Colluteral Collected Or Collected	Appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; Cornew address Y ONE NAME (8a Or FIRST NAME) FIRST NAME FORST NAME CITY YPB-OF ORGANIZATION Only one box. restated collateral designated and collateral designated.	Deston DE to be	btor gr Seou In items 8 apd/or LETE name: Give r Be deleted in item 8a - Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) - Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) - Do Not Abbreviat on, or describe collar	mecord name or 8b. MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE ON OF ORGANIZ. OF assigned	ADD name: Compand 9c; ulso compand 9c; ulso compaphicable). es ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g.ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY ANIZATIONAL
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provides: CRANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9e. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONLESS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9c. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSER' 9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUALS: LAST NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMEN (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check of the collusteral of deleted or C added, or give entire C authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor.	Appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; Cornew address Y ONE NAME (8a Or FIRST NAME) FIRST NAME FORST NAME CITY YPB-OF ORGANIZATION Only one box. restated collateral designated and collateral designated.	Deston DE to be	btor gr Seou In items 8 apd/or LETE name: Give r Be deleted in item 8a - Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) - Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) - Do Not Abbreviat on, or describe collar	mecord name or 8b. MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE ON OF ORGANIZ. OF assigned	ADD name: Compand 9c; ulso compand 9c; ulso compaphicable). es ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g.ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY ANIZATIONAL
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name. Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9c. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9c. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 10. AMENDMEN (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check of the colluteral Collected or Colluteral Collected or Colluteral Collected or Colluteral Collected Or Collected	Appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; Cornew address Y ONE NAME (8a Or FIRST NAME) FIRST NAME FORST NAME CITY YPB-OF ORGANIZATION Only one box. restated collateral designated and collateral designated.	Deston DE to be	btor gr Seou In items 8 apd/or LETE name: Give r Be deleted in item 8a - Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) - Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) - Do Not Abbreviat on, or describe collar	mecord name or 8b. MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE ON OF ORGANIZ. OF assigned	ADD name: Compand 9c; ulso compand 9c; ulso compaphicable). es ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g.ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY ANIZATIONAL
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provides: CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name Also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and (if address change) in item 9e. 8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONLESS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSER' 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 9b. INDIVIDUALS: LAST NAME 9c. MAILING ADDRESS 9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 10. AMENDMEN (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check of the collusteral of deleted or Cladded, or give entire Clauthorized by a Debtor, which adds collusteral or adds the authorized this Amendment.	Appropriate informed in item 8a or 8b; Cornew address Y ONE NAME (8a Or FIRST NAME) FIRST NAME FORST NAME CITY YPB-OF ORGANIZATION Only one box. restated collateral designated and collateral designated.	Deston DE Solve DE So	btor gr Seou In items 8 apd/or LETE name: Give r Is deleted in item 8a Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abbreviat R 9b) — Do Not Abbreviat On, or describe collar	mecord name or 8b. MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA MIDDLE NA STATE ON OF ORGANIZ. OF assigned	ADD name: Comp and 9c; ulso comp applicable). es ME POSTAL CODE ATION 9g, ORG	plete item 9a or lete items 9d-9g SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY ANIZATIONAL

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FORM - ADDENDUM

13. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form) 200500773201

	والمرابع والمنافق وال	The second secon		
	14. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDMENT	(sales er frem 11 on	Amandmant farm)
	14a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			The state of the s
i	BANK LEUMI USA			
	146. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FORST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
i	1			1

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O

15. Use this space for additional information.

EXHIBIT C-1 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-1-I

MIATICORPSEC/345277.2

CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION; 7N. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFI							
LLOY INSTRUCTIONS (filed and hast) CAREFULLY LAME & PROFES OF CONTROL TO FILE (optional) SEND ACKNOWLECKMENT TO. (Name and Address) Miriam Alfonso, Eag. Broad and Cassel One Blicayer Tower, 21st Plant 2 South Blicayer Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. The Principle of The Principle of Sendence of Sendence of the Principle of the Sendence of the Sendence of the Principle of the Sendence of the Sendence of the Principle of the Sendence of the Sendenc							
MARTINE APPLONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			MENT	*			
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO, (Name and Address) Mivriam Alfonia, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Bitesyne Tower, 21st Ploor 2 South Bitesyne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OMFICE USE ONLY 2 SOUTH Bitesyne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OMFICE USE ONLY 2 STANDONIO STATEMENT FILE # 12.756(29.3) If TRANSCHOOL STATEMENT FILE # 12.756(29.				•			
Miriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Biscayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Mismi, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE (\$ FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY 2 SOUTH Biscayne Boulevard Mismi, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE (\$ FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY 2 STATE PILING OFFI P		., ,					
Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Tower, 11st Floor 2 South Blacayne House, 11st Flore 3 South Blacayne House, 11st Floor 3 S	SEND ACKNOWLEDS	MENT TO; (Name and Address)		-			
One Blacayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Blacayne Boblevard Mismi, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING STATEMENT FILE S 295(2) 3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. The PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PRANCING SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. THE PILLING OFFICE USE							
2 South Blacayne Boulevard Mismi, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 296029 3 TERMINATION: Encourage of the Princing Statement identified above is promised with separat to security interesting of the Security Party substituting in the Confidence of the Princing Statement identified above is promised to security interesting of the Security Party substituting in Confidence of the Princing Statement indicated show with separat to security interesting of the Security Party substituting in the Confidence of the Princing Statement indicated show with separat to security interesting of the Security Party substituting in the Confidence of the Party substitution in the Confidence of the Party substituting in the Confidence of the Party substituting in the Confidence of the Party substi							
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 295G/29 3	2 South Bla	cayne Boulevard					
STEAK PRINCEING STATEMENT AMERIES 15 This Princhicity of STATEMENT AMERIES 25 (2) (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Miami, Flo	rida 33131					
STEAK PRINCEING STATEMENT AMERIES 15 This Princhicity of STATEMENT AMERIES 25 (2) (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4				TUD ABAI/E b	5400 (6 #A	N NII BIO AVELAV DOS	Als v
TERMINATION: Executiveses of the Financing Statement Monthled above is informated with respect to security interestic) of the Secure Party surprising bits information in the Continuation of the Secure Party surprising bits information in the Continuation of the Secure Party surprising bits information in Continuation Statement is excellent in the Secure Party surprising bits information in Continuation in the Secure Party surprising bits information in Continuation in the Secure Party surprising bits in Statement is excellent in the Secure Party surprising bits of Continuation Statement is continuated for the Additional Party of Secure Party surprising bits of Continuation in the Secure Party surprising bits of Continuation Party Secure Party surprising bits of Continuation Party Secure		TEMENT FILE F	line	E AVOICE	1p. This	PINANCINO STATEMENT	AMENDME
CONTINUATION: Exchanges of the Financing Statement is continued for the adjusted period provided by applicability and continued for the adjusted period provided by applicability. ASSIGNMENT (ALI or parkly: Over name of swignes in library 20.75 and address of awagnes in library 20.75 and address of awagness and address in library 20.75 and address of awagness and address in library 20.75 and address in library 20.7				9 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	III RE/	AL ESTATE RECORDS	
ASSIGNMENT Pull of partial; Gen among of expected by a policiable law. AREANEMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment stricks Debut or Secured Party of second. Check only and of these two boses. ANEXNOWER (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment stricks Debut or Secured Party of second. Check only and of these two boses. ANEXNOWER (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment stricks Debut or Secured Party of second check only and of these two boses. ANEXNOWER (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment stricks Debut or Secured Party of second ration Check only and of these two boses. ANEXNOW INFORMATION: CHECK Check only and the partial stricks Check only and the pa							
AME OLD MENT OP ARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment strate Debug at Secured Parry of issuer. Check only one of these two bows. Classified and of the following trust poles ging provide appropriate information in Jame 6 and/or 7. Classified and of the following trust poles ging provide appropriate information in Jame 6 and/or 7. Classified and of the common	continued for the edd	lional period provided by applicable law.	1			-	eratate in
Red clark (int of the fotowing trise boxes and provide appropriate information is lamb 4 and/or 7.							
CHANGE many and of statement of the destination of the control of	Amicrobrek box of the folk Also check box of the folk	Y YPOKMA ON); This Ameridment affects Awing three boxes <u>and provide appropriate (nforma</u>	Deblor or Secured Profile in Book and Profile in Book & and/or 7.	arry of insort. Chack only	one of these t	owo boxes.	
CHARGED RECORD INFORMATION: PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, LLC	CHANGE name and/or	ecknisses: Planes refer to the detailed instructions		Pive record narry in 5a of 6b.	APP	whet Complex than 7e o/7b.	, and siso Ham (bid).
PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, LLC Gu. UNDIVIDUAL: 9 LABY NAME FRETHAME FRETHAME FRETHAME FRETHAME MIDDLE NAME GUFFI To. INDIVIDUAL: 9 LABY NAME FRETHAME FRETHAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFI MAILING ADDRESS GITY STATE FOSTAL CODE COUN MAILING ADDRESS SEE MATERIAGE INFO NE OGGANIZATION OGGANIZA							
FIRST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: The ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME BUFFI TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME BUFFI COUNTY BTATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY BTATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY BTATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check proy gas box. Describe collisions celebrad or acided, or give entits resisted collisters il description, or describe collisions management, if this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, described to side the authorized plates, or if this is a Name of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment. BANK LEUMI USA	PERRY EL	LIS MENSWEAR, LLC					
Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	NAME	FIRETHAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIDDLE	NAME	BUFFIX
Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	CHANGED (NEW) OR	ACCED INFORMATION					
MAILING ADDRESS GITY BYATE POSTAL CODE COUN SEELNSTRUCTIONS ADDIT INFO RE To, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): cneck only one box. Describe collaboral Collatoral			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	***************************************		
MAILING ADDRESS CITY BYATE POSTAL CODE COUN ASSERBITABLETIONS ADDIT INFO RE OBGANIZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check pily and how. Describe obligheral Collateral or give entire resisted collateral description, or describe collateral lassigned AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assigner, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, of second record of the subscribing this Amendment. BANK LEUMIUSA		TNAUE	(FIR PARTIELLE		1115-11-		W. C. 1701.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
APPL INFO RE To, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 77. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 77. ORGANIZATIONAL ID 6, if any ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 77. ORGANIZATIONAL ID 6, if any ORGANIZATION 77. ORGANIZATIONAL ID 6, if any Organization Organization 77. Organizational ID 6, if any Organization Organization 17. Jurisdiction of Organization 77. Organizational ID 6, if any Organizatio	Th MOUNTAINE	Nome	PINSI NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
ORGANIZATION CESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): crisck phy one box. Describe collateral Cestored of Cestored of Cestored Collateral description, or describe collateral Cestored Ce	76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS					POSTAL CODE	COUNT
ORGANIZATION DESCRIBED ARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENIMENT (name of assignment). If this is an Ameniment authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of OCOTOR sustrotions with Amendment. BANK LEUMI USA	76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS		CITY		HIATE		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, drack here and enter name of DEBTOR sixhorizing this Amendment. 98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TADY MENDE IN WAS AS AS A MANUAL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		Control (AUX ATTACL)			
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignment, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. BANK LEUMI USA	MAILING ADDRESS	ORGANIZATION '		FORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID W. IF any	
Ba. OXGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	TA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS REELISTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL.)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID W. If any	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	MAILING ADDRESS REELWATRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	MAILING ADDRESS REELWATRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL IIS W, If any	
98. ORGANIZATIONS NAME BANK LEUMI USA	MAILING ADDRESS SEELISTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID W. If any	
9s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	AAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS WENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID N. If any	
9a. ONGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS WENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	MAILING ADDRESS REELWATRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID W. If any	
Ba. OXGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	TA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS REELISTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL.)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL IIS W, If any	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LEUMI USA	TA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS REELISTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL.)	ORGANIZATION OBSTOR	O NOITOIGEIRUL. IT		7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID W. If any	
BANK LEUMI USA	AMENDMENT (COLL)	ORGANIZATION POSSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ON 7. JURISDICTION O	on glassigner	7g. ORG.		
BANK LEUMI USA BO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFI	TA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS REELRETHURHONS AMENDMENT (COLL) DESCRICE CORRECTED NAME OF SECURED	ORGANIZATION POSSIBLE OF THE PROPERTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THE	ON 77. JURISDICTION O	ibe colleteral assigned	7g. ORG.	an Amandhall authorized	
PINGT NAME MIDDLE NAME GUFFI	NAME OF SECURED AME OF SECURED Company of the control of the con	ORGANIZATION POSSIBLE OF CORD AUTHORIZING THE STANDARD POSSIBLE OF CORD AUTHORIZING THE STANDARD POSSIBLE OF STAND	ON 77. JURISDICTION O	ibe colleteral assigned	7g. ORG.	an Amandhall authorized	
	MAILING ADDRESS REELINGTHURTHONS AMENDMENT (COLL.) DESCRICTS CORRECTED CO. NAME OF SECURED WAME OF SECURED SECURED CORRECTED CO. NAME OF SECURED SECURED CO. SECURED	ORGANIZATION POSSIBLE OF CORD AUTHORIZING THE STANDARD POSSIBLE OF CORD AUTHORIZING THE STANDARD POSSIBLE OF STAND	ON 7. JURISDICTION O collateral description, or descri	ibe colleteral assigned	nant). If this is	an Amendinesk systemized Wis Amendment,	py & Debtorw

EXHIBIT C-2 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-2-1

MIATICORPSECISAS277.2

CC FINANCIN	IG STATEMENT AMENDME	NT			
DLLOW INSTRUCTIO	NS (from and back) CAREFULLY CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
	XGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
r	,				
Broad and					
	yne Tewer, 21st Floor scayne Boulevard				
	orida 33131				
		TURA	inija adamate ie em	D EN ING AFTICE HE	E AUI V
INITIAL FINANCING S	ATEMENT FILE #	(RSR)	TE. This	R FILING OFFICE US FINANCING STATEMEN e filed (for record) (or reco	T'AMENDMEN
296032 7 A TERMINATION:	Exective rote of the Financing Statement Identified about	is to becominated with respect to security interes	III#E	AL ESTATE RECORDS.	• • •
CONTINUATION	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified significantly ported by applicable law.		ويور والمستقل المستقر بفراها والمستوالي المستوالي	The same of the sa	
-	(if or partial): Ohw name of assigned is them 7% of 75 at	nd addless of assignes in Bern 7c; and sing g	neritaelijummamminiminia Na nema of seelignor in	ikem D.	
AMENDMENT (PAR	TY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects	Debtor pt Secured Party of resort. C			
CHANGE name and/	Cowing three boxes and provide appropriate information or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions	in Herre B and/or 7. DELETE name: Sive succed name to be deleted in Herr Se or Sh.	זממא []	uma: Complete ham 7s q/7 ombiète (6m) 76-7g (4 spoil	सार्था व्यक्तिम्
CURRENT RECORD		L ito be deleted in hem to or the	a piao e	omplete nema 79-79 (1989)	대단비
SYTPDEME	INTERNATIONAL, LLC				
BE NOIVIDUAL S LA	ST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OF	LADDED INFORMATION:		- 18 AW	***************************************	
7. ORGANIZATION					
76 INOMOUAL'S LA	ST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
i i	######################################		- Aut NA	Indeed Aspe	
HALIUS TRANSS		СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
MALING ADDRESS				ANIZATIONAL ID M. If any	7
	ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	7. JURISDICTION OF BRIGANIZATIO	n 7g. ORG		
SECIMETRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	77, JURISDICTION OF BRIGANIZATIO	N 7g. ORG		П
SECTIVATALICATIONS	DREANIZATION			And the state of the second like spirited likes a philips on supplied him	
SECTIVATALICATIONS	ORGANIZATION DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): sheek only gag box.				
SECTIVATALICATIONS AMENDMENT (COL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): sheek only gag box.				
SECTIVATALICATIONS	ORGANIZATION DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): sheek only gag box.				
SECHATALICTIONS AMENDMENT (COL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): sheek only gag box.				
SECHATALICTIONS AMENDMENT (COL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): sheek only gag box.				
SECHATALICTIONS AMENDMENT (COL	ORGANIZATION DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): sheek only gag box.				
AMENDMENT (COL	DRIGHTOR LATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. deleted of anded, or give entire tested colls Deleted of anded, or give entire tested colls Deleted of anded, or give entire tested colls	etéral description, or describe collateral [nesigned.	ah Amendment authorize	
AMENDMENT (COL	DRIGHTON DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. deleted or ended, or give entire hottpled colls DPARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS is a termination authorizing about.	etéral description, or describe collateral [nesigned.	ah Amendment authorize	
Describe colleteral NAME OF SECURE adds colleteral adds to the colleteral a	DRIGHTON DESTOR LATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. deleted of	etéral description, or describe collateral [nesigned.	sh Amendment authorize rizing this Amendment	d by a Dabtor w

EXHIBIT C-3 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-3-1

MIA1\00RP8E0\345277,2

		.	in 1997 fig. of Marie 1994 of Marie 1997 - 1 (1997 - 1999) with marie 1	e jalling kalanga di ji garir kalan ka	Magazak a stadio - march astay communiya	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE P	e - 1 0000 yrs 2000g	* * ****
UCC FINANCI	NG STATEMEN	TAMENDMEN"	т					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTI	ONS (front end back) CAF	REFULLY	· .	ı				
A. NAME & PHONE C	F CONTACY AT FILER (6	≱lional]						
B. SEND ACKNOWLE	EDOMENT TO: (Name and	d Address)						
Γ-		•	1					
	Usonso, Esq.		ĺ.					
Broad an	d Cassel ayne Tower, 21st Fl	lno -						
	Hacayne Boulevard	dor			*			
	lorida 33131							
. INITIAL FINANCING				B SVORA SHT	PACE IS FO	r filing office use	ONLY	
5296028 5	intemplifica		•		to b	PINANCING STATEMENT		
the latest the rest was the same of the latest terms.	: ह्यांक्ट्रवरकावड of the Pinancin	o Statement Montified above is:	terminated with res	part to easywhy internation of th	U Secured Par	LESTATE RECORDS.	n stateme	ADI.
CONTINUATION	N: Effectiveness of the Finan Idditional paried provided by a	cine Sixberrent identified where	with respect to se	ourity interest(s) of the Secur	od Party autho	dring this Continuation Stat	e (nema	***********
	ioniminal pando previore by a	ippiistoa itw.						
		sseignop in item 7s of 7b and ad						Maint-Arme
Also check one of the	poliomana punch (more); ini na poliomana (more); ini	is Amandmant affects Debt de appropriets information in de	ior <u>or</u> Secure ma 6 andiai7.	i Party of record. Check only	one of these t	we pakes:		
OHANGE name and	inseddinen: Planna mias iaih ad IXI ha namaladdinen o'e beny	istalipalina hvolkorse		Give spood name	APP	eme: Complete kom7e or7b,: mplete kemt 7e-7g (feoplice)	Pres also he	In 74
. CURRENT RECORD	INFORMATION.		1.00	11011 04 07 00	1 199	andream in actander samer		Bully Harry
SE. ORGANIZATION								
OR WONDONE'S C	NSING, INC.		TFIRST NAME		MIDDLE	VAME	TEUFFI	¥.
								•
	R ADDED INFORMATION:						***	MP47
Ye. ORGANIZATION	'S NAME		,	•				
76 INDIVIDUAL'S L	AMAN TEA		FIRST NAME		MIDOLE	NAME	SUFFI	X
. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	TRÝ
. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ANNY INTO DE 124 Y	YPE OF ORGANIZATION	THE WATER	PARABATURATURA	-			
	ORGANIZATION PERTOR	THE OF CHARMEN IQIA	TI. YUKIBUUTIU	OF ORDANIZATION	/g, UKG,	NIZATIONAL ID W. If any		
AMENDMENT (CO	LLATERAL CHANGE); chi	nck galunga hay						NON
Describe collaiers	deleted or sudded, or pi	ive entire imerated colleteral	description, or de	scribe calluteral Tassigned	1 ,			
				turd F				
	,,,,,,							
•								
NAME OF SECURE	D PARTY OF REGORD.	AUTHORIZING THIS AMEN	IDMENT (name o	assigner, if this is an Assignm	nent states	an Amendment suthpilized b	y & Cabtor	which
98. ORGANIZATION	with a second of the second of the second	is is a Termination surported by	/ a Debtor, chack h	and enter name of DE	STOR LUNG	izing this Amendment		····
1								
BANK LE	IST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	JAME	SUFFI	X
	<u> </u>						1	
DOPTIONAL FILER REP	ERENCE DATA		*					-
8923.0031								, .

EXHIBIT C-4 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-4-1

- MIA1/CORPSEC/345277.2

Miriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Biscayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 2. INITIAL PIRANCING STAYEMENT FILE # Initial Pirancing Stayement of the Financing Statement is ignified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authoriting that Formities Statement is Continuated by a planticined by replicable tow. ASSIGNMENT (full or particin) One name of assignes to jump 7s or 7s and address of assignes in jum 7s; and size give rate of a supple to jump 7s or 7s and address of assignes in jum 7s and address of assignes in jump 7s and address of assignes of assignes of assignes in jump 7s and assignes of assignes of assignes of assignes of assignes in jump 7s and address of assignes of assigness of assignes of assigness of assigness of assigness of assigness of assigness of		, veterrebaser stadingsveter samtang pri tak selvinda äsäväddissammens adara varana sonadel pedaga (ag v. aanyvy	e de manuel anno esta en el constante conferente de la material de la conferencia del la conferencia de la conferencia del la conferencia de la conferencia del la conferencia de la conferencia	Control for the control of the contr	remembración de construir de la filipa
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Miriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Doubevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY SOUTH BISCAYNE FOR PILING OF				,	
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Miriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Doubevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE USE ONLY SOUTH BISCAYNE FOR PILING OF				•	
A NAME A PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) 3. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Miriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Biscayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 south Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LIBE ONLY 5. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 5. The FINANCING STATEMENT AMERICAN CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Settement Identifies place is terminated with respect to security inherestly) of the Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is continued to the additional printed promotion by applicabilities. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Settement Identified above with respect to security inherestly) of the Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is without the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is without the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is without the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is without the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is also in the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is also in the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is also in the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is also in the United Secured Party authoriting the Termination Settement is also in the Secured Party of (Secure Charles) on the Secure Party of Secure Charles Conference Compilers Remarks and Secure Party of Secure Charles Conference Compilers Remarks and Secure Party of Secure Charles Conference Compilers Remarks and Secure Party of Secure Charles Conference Compilers Remarks and Secure Party of Secure Charles Conference Compilers Remarks and Secure Party of Secure Party of Secure Charles Conference Compilers Remarks and Secure Party of Sec		τ .			
Miriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel One Biscayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 5.1NITIAL PRANCING STATEMENT FILES THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1.1 THE FIRANCING STATEMENT ADMINISTRATEMENT AD	OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) GAREFILLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (ppliches)				
Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Blacayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE AROVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY S. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# THE AROVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In the Financing Statement of the Financing Settlement identified above with respect to security intensity) of the General Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement for the subdictional primed primed providing in the Termination Statement for the subdictional primed primed providing the Termination Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement for the subdictional primed primed primed providing the Termination Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (secured Party intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (secured Party intensity) of the Secured Party intensity of the Continuation of Intensity Statement (secured Party intensity) of the Secured Party intensity of th	3. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			•	
Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Blacayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE AROVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY S. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# THE AROVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In the Financing Statement of the Financing Settlement identified above with respect to security intensity) of the General Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement for the subdictional primed primed providing in the Termination Statement for the subdictional primed primed providing the Termination Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement for the subdictional primed primed primed providing the Termination Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (security intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (secured Party intensity) of the Secured Party suthoriting that Continuation Statement (secured Party intensity) of the Secured Party intensity of the Continuation of Intensity Statement (secured Party intensity) of the Secured Party intensity of th	Miday Alfonso For				
2 SOUTH Biscayne Botilevard Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 6. INITIAL FINANCING STAYEMENT FILE # 52960509 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above as terminated with respect to security interest(i) of the Secured Party authoriting that Termination Statement identified above with respect to security interest(i) of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation in the middless of principle in principle in the middless of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the middless of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the middless of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the middless of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the middless of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated above with respect to security interest(i) of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the middless of the Secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the middless of the secured Party authoriting this Continuation is terminated in the secured party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes has concerned the following time to be personal party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes are concerned the following time to be personal party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes are concerned to the following time to be personal party of record. Check only gap of these two boxes are concerned to the following time to be personal party of record. Check only gap to determine the manufacture of the personal party of record. Check only gap to determine the manufacture of the personal party of record. Check only gap to determine the personal party of record. Check only gap to determine the personal party of record. Check only gap to determine the personal party	Broad and Cassel				
Miami, Florida 33131 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY The FINANCING STATEMENT AMENORY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE LISE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING O					
a. INITIAL PHANORING STATEMENT FILE# 12. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 13. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 14. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 15. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 15. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 16. CONTINUATION: Electromens of the Financing Statement identified allows a terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this continuation Statement is eventuated for the additional period provided by appropriate two security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventuated for the additional period provided provided period of security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to additional period provided period of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation is security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest (s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party a		1			
a. INITIAL PHANORING STATEMENT FILE# 12. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 13. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 14. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 15. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 15. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AMPROME 16. CONTINUATION: Electromens of the Financing Statement identified allows a terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this continuation Statement is eventuated for the additional period provided by appropriate two security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventuated for the additional period provided provided period of security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to additional period provided period of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation is security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest (s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is eventually interest(s) of the Secured Party a		THE ABOVE SE	ace is not ell ini	다 이루티셔츠 나왔는 이번	ı i V
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Flancing Statement Identifies allow as terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement (security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Interest(s) of this Secured Party authorizing this Secured Party authorizing this Secured Party	6. Initial Financing Statement fle #) In Arthra Bar	Th THE FINANC	ING STATEMENT AM	ENDMENT
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Perly authorizing this Continuation Statement is working for the additional permet provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): One name of assignee in lam 7s or 7s and addition of assignee in lam 7s; and also give name of assignor in lam 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Detect of D		terminated with (expect to security internatio) or the	REALESTAT	DE RECORDS	
ASSIGNMENT (full of partial). Oho name of assignes in lam 7s or 7p and addition of assignes in lam 7c; and also give name of assignor in lam 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY (NFORMATION): This Amendment affects. Delical of Security Party of record. Oheck only got of these two doors. Also check one, of the following this bows and provide appropriate information in terms of ancient. CHANGE have another code pressure and the desired information in terms of ancient. CHANGE have another code pressure and the desired information in terms. Ohe another information. CHANGE have another formation. CHANGE HAVE AND CHANGE HAVE. PET LICENSING, INC. ADDITIONS NAME PET LICENSING, INC. ADDITIONS NAME PRET NAME PRET NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME C. WAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY CONSANIZATION CONSANIZATI	. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above				
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment shorts Datker of Securist Party of record. Chack only page of these two boxes Also check page of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items of anchor. This page is a provide appropriate information in items of anchor. Debut it is a provide appropriate information in items of anchor. Debut it is a provide appropriate information in items of anchor. Debut it is a provide appropriate information in items of anchor. Debut it is a provide appropriate information in items of anchor. Debut items of anchor. Debut items of a provide appropriate information in items of appropriate information in items of a provide appropriate information in items of a provide appropriate information in items of appropriate informatio	ACTIVITIES TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	ddrase of essionee in item 7c; and else give name o	r essignos in item 9.		
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 72. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PRI LICENSING, INC, ADDITION OR ADDED INFORMATION: 74. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX C. MAILING ADDRESS C. COMMINIZATION ADD'LINFORE TO. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION 74. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 75. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 76. ORGANIZATIONAL ID W. If any CRESTINAL CRESTINAL ADD'LINFORE TO. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION 76. ORGANIZATIONAL ID W. If any CRESTINAL C	. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Del	Hai at Seculed Perty of Iscoid. Check only t		·	tronumentalist in the first
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			ADOneme: Sen	npleta flam 74 de 75, and	(alao Kans 70
PET LICENSING, INC. SIR PET LICENSING, INC. SIR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME PRET NAME POSTAL CODE COUNTS COMMITTATION PRET NAME P	CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:			WHI OWN INCOME.	·
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: TA. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUPFIX TA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUPFIX C. NAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT C. MAILING ADDRESS CONTROL COUNTROL CONTROL CONTROL	PEI LICENSING, INC.				
TA. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME C. NAILING ADDRESS CITY G. BELINATALICTIONS ACD'L INFO RE TA. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION ORGANIZATION OEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLAYERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	an Naividual's Last Name	PIR ST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	•	SUPPIX
Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT G. SEEINATALICTION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:				
C. NAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY G. SEE INSTAUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE TV. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION ORGANIZATION OESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only angle box.	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMÉ				
d. SEFINATALICTIONS ADD'L INFO RE TA. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION 74. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 74. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, H 9/19 ORGANIZATION OESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	76, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		ŞUFFIX
d. SEF INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION 74. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 74. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, If any ORGANIZATION OESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	c. WAILING ADDRESS	CDV	STATE POSTA	J. CODE	COUNTRY
ORGANIZATION OCESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.					
. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	ORGANIZATION '	74. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	70. ORGANIZATIO	DNAL ID #, if any	Пы
Describe collecteral delivied or added, or give antire restated collecteral description, or describe collecteral assigned.	. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>	1 1/40
	Describe colleges and delimination and added, or give softie restated colleges	al description, or describe collaboral assigned	•		
	·				
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENCMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor adds collected by a Debtor of heads being TT and polar name of DEBTOR authorized mile Amendment.	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME	ENCIMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignm by's Dobtof, check have I'd and only marks of I'd	ent). If this is an Amer STOR suthed the me	niment authorized by e	l Deptor whi
adds collebral or adds the subnothing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and onlar name of DESTOR authorizing bus Amendment 82. ORDANIZATION'S NAME	Adds collebrated or adds the sutherizing Debter, or if this is a Termination authorized 8s. ORDANIZATION'S NAME	ENCMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignm by a Dobtor, check here and onlar name of DE	ent). If this is an Amer BTOR authorizing this	n yd beshodbus Insenke Amendment	l Debborwhi
G. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RANK LETIMITISA	Adds colleboral or adds the authorizing Debber, or if this is a Termination authorized [82. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	by a Debtor, check have and enter name of DE	STOR withouting this	ndment authorized by 4 4 Amendment	

EXHIBIT D TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank Le ("Secured Party"), having an office at 800 BYICKE II awa	-, miami, A
, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (a) Secured Party holds a lien of	n various trademarks
and trademark applications of Veyry ELL; 2	("Debtor"),
having a place of business at 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 3 Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of	3172, pursuant to the
recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	, at Reel
, Frame and (b) the trademarks listed on Schedule A	I annexed hereto and
made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), together with the good symbolized by the Released Trademarks, are released and all interest in previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security A	Released Trademarks

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Exhibit D to Bank Leumi Release - Continued

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in trademarks and trademark applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 13, day of 17, 2006,

Bank Leumi usa

By:____

Title:

D-2

MIA1/CORPSEC/345397,1

SCHEDULE A TO EXHIBIT D TO BANK OF LEUMI RELEASE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
PERRY ELLIS	25	76/390,200

PEI LICENSING, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Perry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Crand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

Schedule A-1

JANTZEN APPAREL CORP. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
JANTZEN	18	2.197.656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825.722
IANTZEN	25	842,511

LICENSES OF TRADEMARKS

Licensee	Trademark	Category
ABERDEEN SPORTSWEAR, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Outerwear
AMERICAN UTEX INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Women's Coats and Outerwear
LIMITED		The state of the s
AMIEE-LYNN ACCESSORIES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Women's Belts and Cold Weather
		Accessories
J.A. BESNER & SONS LTD	Perry Ellis	Boy's and Girl's Sportswear,
		Boy's Tailored Clothing
COBRA INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Men's Slippers
DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Hats
V. FRAAS USA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Scarves
GENESCO	Perry Ellis	Men's Dress and Dress Casual
		Footwear
HARTMARX CORPORATION	Perry Ellis	Men's Tailored Suits, Trousers
	V ,	and Sport Jackets
ISACO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Loungewear, Boxers,
	. 62.7 251110	Hosiery and Underwear
LANTIS EYEWEAR		Men's and Women's Sunglasses
OXFORD OPHTHALMIC CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Ophthalmic
~~~	, , , ,	Eyewear
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Fragrances
SEIKO INSTRUMENTS U.S.A.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Watches
SUPERBA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Neckwear
WEST MILL CLOTHES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Formalwear
WESTPORT CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's Small Leather Goods
TROPI-TRACKS, LLC	Jantzen	Shoes
FALCON FOOTWEAR	John Henry	Shoes
FISHMAN & TOBIN	John Henry	Boys wear
RANDA CORPORATION	John Henry	Neckwear
ISACO INTERNATIONAL	John Henry	Boxers, Hosiery and Loungewear
PREMIUMWEAR	Munsingwear	Knit and Woven Shirts
KNOTHE	Munsingwear	Underwear
WINONA KNITTING MILLS (Hampshire)	Munsingwear	Sweaters
SOCKYARD, INC.	Munsingwear	Socks
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Grand Slam	DOCKS
PREMIUM WEAR		
	Munsingwear	Knits and Woven Shirts

Schedule A-2

MIA1/CORPBEC/848989.1 18929/0031

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIANI-BADE
On the 13 day of APRIL , 2006, before me personally came FERNANDO NELO, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the VP of BANK LEUMI VSA (, the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said association.
Mullian contraction of the contr
HODOGS 15

Exhibit D to Bank Leumi-Release - Continued

D-3

MIA1(CORPSEC)345397,1